The federal government has significantly reduced 

enforcement, rule-making, and funding of the Occupational Safety and 

Health Administration (OSHA); 

2.  Oklahoma's oil and gas, agriculture, construction, and 

manufacturing sectors contribute more than Seventy-two Billion 

Dollars ($72,000,000,000.00) annually to the state economy and 

employ hundreds of thousands of Oklahomans; 

3.  States such as Texas and Georgia have successfully 

implemented state-level safety programs that shield employers from 

inconsistent federal regulation, reduce workers' compensation